DOCUMENT NUMBER



RECEIVED-FPSC : 11 AUG -8 PH 12: 06 COMMISSION CLERK

1100000-07

August 4, 2011

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: In The Matter Of The Notification Of Broadvox, Inc., Techinvest Holding Co., LLC And Cypress Communications Operating Company, LLC: Regarding Indirect Change Of Control Of Cypress Communications Operating Company, LLC

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Sir / Madam:

On behalf of Broadvox, Inc., Techinvest Holding Co., LLC f/k/a Techinvest Holding Co., Inc. and Cypress Communications Operating Company, LLC f/k/a Cypress Communications, Inc. (collectively, the "Parties"), this letter notifies the Commission that on January 14th, 2011, the Parties completed the transfer of control described in the Parties' above referenced notice filed on November 1st, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

Alex Gertsburg

Executive VP - General Counsel

OPC CLK

Four Piedmont Center, Suite 600 ● Atlanta, GA 30305 ● www.cypresscom.net ● 404 869 2500 ● 888 205 6912 toll free ● 404 869 2525 fax

Respond To: Alex Gertsburg ● 1228 Euclid Ave., # 370 ● Cleveland, OH 44115 Tel: 216-373-4811 ● Fax: 216-373-4812 ● agertsburg@broadvox.com